to the Bonus Issue of Shares   ..... Wednesday, 2 July 2014
Book Closure Period (both days inclusive)   ..... Thursday, 3 July 2014 to
 Tuesday, 8 July 2014
Record Date for Bonus Issue of Shares   ..... Tuesday, 8 July 2014
Register of members of the Company re-opens   ..... Wednesday, 9 July 2014
Share Certificates of Bonus H Shares expected
 to be despatched on or around   ..... Friday, 8 August 2014
Dealings in the Bonus H Shares expected to commence   ..... Monday, 11 August 2014

3

5. EFFECT TO THE SHAREHOLDING UPON THE COMPLETION OF BONUS ISSUE OF
SHARES

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement
and immediately upon completion of the Bonus Issue of Shares (assuming that no other Shares are
allotted or issued and no existing Shares are repurchased prior to the Record Date for Bonus Issue of
Shares):

As at the
date of this announcement

Immediately upon completion of
the Bonus Issue of Shares

Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Domestic Shares 33,000,000 54.67% 165,000,000 54.67%
H Shares 27,360,000 45.33% 136,800,000 45.33%

Total 60,360,000 100% 301,800,000 100%

6. OVERSEAS SHAREHOLDERS

If there is any Overseas Shareholders based on the register of members of the Company as at the
Record Date for Bonus Issue of Shares, the Board will make enquiry regarding the legal restrictions
(if any) under the laws of the relevant places and the requirements of the relevant regulatory bodies
or stock exchanges for the Company’s offering the Bonus H Shares to the Overseas Shareholders.

Overseas Shareholders will not be allotted the Bonus H Shares if the laws of the jurisdiction
at which their registered address is located prohibit the Company from allotting the Bonus H